 OCTOBER 2015
OPR PAC MEETING
Thursday October 15th, 2015
7:00 PM in the Media Room
         
Meeting Agenda 

· Acceptance of the minutes from September 2015 meeting

· Treasurer’s Report (Lara Huempfner)

· PAC Business
· Volunteers still needed for various events, programs, and fundraisers	
· STEM night for 2nd grade – 2/25/16 and 4th grade – 1/28/16
· Stay on the Half Day (11/25/15, 3/25/16, 6/10/16)
· [bookmark: _GoBack]VOTE – Photographer bids for Apple of my Eye Dance

· Current School Business
· Parent/Teacher Conferences 
· Wednesday 10/28/15 6-8pm and Friday 10/30/15 1-3pm
· Halloween Parade – 10/30/15 at 9:15am
· MCAS Results
· Walk to School Day
· 4th Grade Field Trip – Fitness with New England Revolution

· Programs/Events
· Online Friendship Directory (Natasha Lessard)
· “Apple of My Eye” dance – Friday 11/6/15 (Rachel Mulligan – Maureen Connors)
· BOKS program – started Friday 10/2/15 (Edith Cunningham, Kim Whitecross)
· Art Docent Program – (Ann Walsh)

· Fundraisers:
            PAST:
· Open House Mum plant sales (Kate Murray)
· Yankee Candle Fundraiser (Denise Sullivan, Christine Schlittler)
· Photo Fundraiser  (Coreen Jackson)
· OPR Clothing Order (Edith Cunningham)

UPCOMING:
· CONRADS – OPR Restaurant Night Tuesday 10/20/15 
· Muse Paint Bar Night #1 – Thursday 10/22/15 
· Bake/No Bake Sale – Wednesday 10/28/15 (Jeannine Burke)
· Scholastic Book Fair – Wednesday 10/28/15 and Friday 10/30/15 (Colleen Gray)
· Muse Paint Bar Night #2 – Thursday 11/12/15 
· Stay on the Half Day  – Wednesday 11/25/15 
· Gingerbread Bazaar - Saturday 12/5/15 (Nicole Bock, Brooke McMillan)
· Barnes & Noble Book Fair – Monday 12/14/15 (Joyce Clifford, Kate Skypeck)


Please call or email Amy Smith (781-414-9718) or amyreneesmith1@yahoo.com
 if you have any questions or concerns regarding PAC.
www.oprpac.org       http://www.facebook.com/OPR.PAC  
